securities.

Avanza BANK 2009   9

Consolidated Income Statements (SEK m) *

2009 2008 2009 2008 2008–2009 2008

Jul–Sep Jul–Sep Jan–Sep Jan–Sep Oct–Sep Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 118 84 331 285 431 384
Commission expenses –16 –15 –50 –50 –70 –69
Interest income 28 108 107 308 193 394
Interest expenses –2 –60 –19 –159 –61 –201
Net result of financial transactions 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating income 128 117 370 385 494 509

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –43 –47 –140 –155 –192 –207
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets –2 –3 –6 –9 –9 –12
Other operating expenses –7 –7 –22 –32 –41 –51
Credit losses, net 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total operating expenses –52 –57 –168 –196 –242 –270

Operating profit 76 60 202 189 252 239
Tax on profit for the period –17 –13 –38 –43 –48 –54
Net profit/loss for the period  59 47 164 146 204 185

Earnings per share, SEK 2.15 1.70 5.96 5.35 7.40 6.78
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.15 1.70 5.95 5.32 7.38 6.75
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,578 27,428 27,578 27,294 27,561 27,351
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 27,673 27,516 27,626 27,457 27,619 27,481
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 27,578 27,496 27,578 27,496 27,578 27,578
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 27,707 27,594 27,707 27,594 27,707 27,578
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 29,105 28,952 29,105 28,952 29,105 28,940

*  Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.

 The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

Consolidated Balance Sheets (SEK m)

30-09-2009 31-12-2008
Assets
Loans to credit institutions 6,092 6,587
Loans to the public Note 1 2,608 1,253
Shares and participations 12 12
Assets in insurance operations 17,889 7,448
Intangible fixed assets 32 35
Tangible assets 6 8
Other assets 47 238
Prepaid costs and accrued income 37 16
Total assets 26,723 15,597

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Deposits by the public Note 2 7,989 7,386